Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Res	earch	From:		CY: City of Santa C	Cruz	
	U.S. Mail	Street Address:		Economic De			
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth Street	t, Room 121	337 Locust S	treet		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	5814	Santa Cruz, CA 95060 Contact: David McCormic		Received CLERK OF THE BOARD		
	☑ County Clerk c/o Clerk of the Board of Supe	rvicore		Phone: (831) 420-5156	NOV 3 0 2020	
	County of Santa Cruz	1 113013				1101 0 0 2020	
	701 Ocean St., Rm. 510					BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
	Santa Cruz, CA 95060				L	COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ	
	W		. !!	24400 ···	. C 04470 -		
RE:	Filing of Notice of Dete	rmination in comp			OSTED AT THE C		
Project Title: City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan			OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR A PERIOD COMMENCING 11/30 2020				
State	Clearinghouse Number: 2016	032038	PERIOD COMN	IENCING	11/30/20	<u>170</u>	
Projec	ct Location: City of Santa Cruz		AND ENDING		12/31/20	20	
	ct Description: The project cor						
Maste	enade. Possible expansion of ter Plan includes policies and renge facilities; and access, parkin	ecommendations	for Wharf expan			-	
	to advise that the City of Santa vember 24, 2020 and has made	_				the state of the s	
1.	The project ☐will ☑will	not have a signific	ant effect on the	environment	L.		
2.	An environmental A Negative Declara					provisions of CEQA. EQA.	
3.	Mitigation measures were	e were not ma	de a condition o	f the approva	l of the project.		
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan ☑was ☐was oot adopted for this project.						
5.	A Statement of Overriding Co	onsiderations w	vas ⊠was not a	dopted for thi	is project.		
6.	Findings ☑were ☐were no	t made pursuant to	o the provisions	of CEQA.			
availak CA.	to certify that the final EIR windle to the General Public at: the						
Signati	ure (Public Agency)		(Title		
Date: _	Nov. 30, 200	0	Date Received for	filing at OPR	/County:		



Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) S850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 \$ PAYMENT METHOD:			Print	Finalize&Email	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY City of Santa Cruz Economic Development COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Santa Cruz DOCUMENT NUMBER Santa Cruz DOCUMENT NUMBER O17-20 NOD PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Santa Cruz Economic Development City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Santa Cruz Economic Development David McCormic (831) 420-5156 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 337 Locust Street Santa Cruz CA 95060 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Enti CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 1136.50 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicant 11302020 DOCUMENT NUMBER 017-20 NOD DOCUMENT NUMBER 017-20 NOD DOCUMENT NUMBER 018-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-			RECEIPT NUME	ER:	
LEAD AGENCY City of Santa Cruz Economic Development DMcCormic@cityofsantacruz.com DATE 111302020 DOCUMENT NUMBER O17-20 NOD O17-20 N			44 — 11130)202 — 333	
LEAD AGENCY City of Santa Cruz Economic Development DATE					
City of Santa Cruz Economic Development DMcCormic@cityofsantacruz.com	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		G_Cute, [[11.]] .		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Santa Cruz PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Santa Cruz Economic Development David McCormic (831) 420-5156 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 337 Locust Street Santa Cruz CA 95060 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency State Agency Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1.136.50 S1.343.55 S1.3	LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	name parsu poetra o Jeografia de Martina de	DATE	
Santa Cruz PROJECT TITLE City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Santa Cruz Economic Development City of Santa Cruz Economic Development David McCormic (831) 420-5156 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 337 Locust Street Santa Cruz CA 95060 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Enti CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Cettified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,136.50 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Pee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Valer Right Application or Petition Fee Other Cx No. 284308 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 SPAYMENT METHOD:	City of Santa Cruz Economic Development	DMcCormic@cityof	santacruz.com	111302020	
City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Santa Cruz Economic Development City of Santa Cruz Economic Development City of Santa Cruz Economic Development David McCormic (831) 420-5156 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 337 Locust Street Santa Cruz CA 95060 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Enti CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) State Agency Sta	COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Santa Cruz Economic Development City of Santa Cruz Economic Economic Economic Expression Santa Cruz CA 95060 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entire Entire Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Santa Cruz CA 95060 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Santa Cruz CA 95060 Project APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Santa Cruz CA 95060 Private Entire	Santa Cruz		017-20 NOD		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Santa Cruz Economic Development David McCormic (831) 420-5156 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 337 Locust Street Santa Cruz CA 95060 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Intolice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) COPW No Effect Determination (attach) COUNTY State Agency Private Entirect State Agency Priv	PROJECT TITLE	White to constrain the same	All Devel et at les	क्षात्राक स्थापनाक सं स्थापनाक व्यापन	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Santa Cruz Economic Development David McCormic (831) 420-5156 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 337 Locust Street Santa Cruz CA 95060 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Intolice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) COUNTY State Agency Private Entirect State Agency Priv					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Santa Cruz Economic Development David McCormic (831) 420-5156 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 337 Locust Street Santa Cruz CA 95060 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Intolice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) COPW No Effect Determination (attach) COUNTY State Agency Private Entirect State Agency Priv	City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan				
City of Santa Cruz Economic Development PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 37 Locust Street Santa Cruz CA 95060 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency		PROJECT APPLICANT	FMAII	PHONE NUMBER	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 337 Locust Street PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) ✓ Local Public Agency					
337 Locust Street PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) ✓ Local Public Agency	- Allenda	Sell of Branch and Albert Selber			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency		and the state of t		and the second s	
✓ Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entition CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ✓ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$3,343.25 \$3,343.25 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ ✓ ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ ✓ ☐ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ ☑ County documentary handling fee \$50 ☑ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	Jania Cruz	in M. Towns	93000	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 3,343.25 \$ 3,343.25 \$ 3,343.25 \$		Other Special District	☐ State Ar	rency Private Entity	
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 3,343.25 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ (2,406.75) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ (2,406.75) ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ (2,406.75) ☐ Vater Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ (3,343.25) ☐ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 \$ (3,343.25) PAYMENT METHOD:		politic parametric parametr	No characteristics		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) S850.00 Value Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ County documentary handling fee \$ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25 \$	3,343.25	
□ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee □ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406.75 \$	0.00	
Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$50 Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du	e directly to CDFW	\$1,136.50 \$	0.00	
Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ ☐ County documentary handling fee \$50 ☐ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 \$ PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) ☐ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	Exempt from fee				
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ ☐ County documentary handling fee \$50 ☐ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) ✓ County documentary handling fee ✓ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 * *<!--</td--><td>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</td><td></td><td></td><td></td>	☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
✓ County documentary handling fee ✓ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 PAYMENT METHOD:	Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	opy)			
✓ County documentary handling fee ✓ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 PAYMENT METHOD:		3, 1		0.00	
✓ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020 \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	e lightfule. The religion of the light of th	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		
PAYMENT METHOD:	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		* \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	50.00	
2 200	✓ Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020		\$.	- xx - 150	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$	· III III N			3,393.25	
The second secon	☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	0,000.20	
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	SIGNATURE IAG	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITLE	months.	
DAMUM TOEDESS					
X Juliette Burke, Administrative Aide	X war made dute grant to present affect made an in in Ju	iliette Burke, Admin	istrative Aide		